

新聞稿 Media Release

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

17 December 2014

CLP Clinches Two Corporate Green Governance Awards

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited (CLP Power) received two Corporate Green Governance awards - Corporate Green Governance Award - Grand Award and Corporate Green Governance Award - Stakeholders Engagement at the Hong Kong Green Awards 2014 award presentation ceremony organised by the Hong Kong Green Council last Friday (12th December 2014). The awards recognised CLP's efforts in environmental protection and stakeholder communication.

Mr Paul Poon, Managing Director of CLP Power, was delighted that CLP's efforts to promote environmental protection are being recognised. He said, "Care for the environment has always been one of CLP's priorities. At CLP, we put a lot of emphasis on environmental protection. For example, we have taken a wide range of green measures such as the use of clean fuel for power generation, the building of sub-stations which include many environmental protection features, and the promotion of energy efficiency to our customers."

"We need to work together in order to make Hong Kong green. This is why we encourage stakeholders' participation. In addition to encouraging and supporting our customers to go green, we have also organised various activities within our organisation so that our employees can show their care for the environment both at work and in their daily lives," Mr Poon continued.

The Green Council's Corporate Green Governance Award recognises a company' efforts in driving and promoting green in the areas of leadership, mission, environmental monitoring and reporting, management system and stakeholder engagement.

About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is a Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer service to 5.8 million people.

Photo caption:

Photo 1:



Mr Paul Poon, Managing Director of CLP Power Hong Kong (middle), received the *Corporate Green Governance Award – Grand Award* from the Hon Wong Kam-sing, Secretary for the Environment (left)

Photo 2:



Ms Quince Chong, Chief Corporate Development Officer of CLP Power (right), received the *Corporate Green Governance Award – Stakeholders Engagement* from Dr. Hon Leung Meifun, Priscilla, Chairperson, Green Council.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Peggy Chan Senior Public Affairs Manager CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

Tel: (852) 2678 4973

Pager: (852) 7116 3131 a/c 8803 E-mail: <u>pikkwan@clp.com.hk</u>